
Equities Market: Bird’s Eye View                23rd January 2026

Company 23-Jan-26 Weekly 
Gain/Loss

52-Week 
High 52-Week Low YTD Change

Weekly 
Turnover in 

Mlns TZS

Market Cap 
in Blns TZS

Weight to 
Domestic 

Market Cap

Dividend Per 
Share

Dividend 
Yield

Trailing 12 
Months EPS P/E Ratio Book Value 

per Share P/B Ratio ROE

AFRIPRISE 815.00 69.79% 820.00 200.00 64.65% 1,712.53 119.02 0.61% 0 0.00% 37.31 21.84 426.28 1.91 8.75%

CRDB 2,120.00 19.77% 2,160.00 660.00 38.56% 45,756.29 5,537.10 28.39% 0 0.00% 253.59 8.36 976.50 2.17 25.97%

DCB 425.00 54.55% 470.00 115.00 77.08% 918.63 81.42 0.42% 0 0.00% 3.08 138.00 179.64 2.37 1.71%

DSE 7,180.00 -3.75% 7,800.00 2,200.00 0.42% 843.45 171.06 0.88% 0 0.00% 253.37 28.34 1,428.69 5.03 17.73%

MBP 3,040.00 60.85% 3,200.00 300.00 302.65% 352.55 91.17 0.47% 0 0.00% 90.67 33.53 829.04 3.67 10.94%

MCB 685.00 38.38% 695.00 200.00 48.91% 19.80 42.35 0.22% 0 0.00% 3.01 227.69 273.29 2.51 1.10%

MKCB 4,930.00 -10.36% 5,620.00 500.00 81.92% 172.53 116.13 0.60% 0 0.00% 489.49 10.07 2,040.42 2.42 23.99%

MUCOBA 540.00 33.33% 550.00 330.00 31.71% 2.06 17.64 0.09% 0 0.00% -0.70 -766.95 110.42 4.89 0.00%

NICO 3,780.00 26.42% 4,000.00 530.00 101.06% 897.24 233.02 1.19% 0 0.00% 180.67 20.92 3,669.95 1.03 4.92%

NMB 9,670.00 6.03% 9,710.00 5,500.00 14.98% 9,225.09 4,835.00 24.79% 0 0.00% 1,422.49 6.80 5,779.13 1.67 24.61%

YETU 510.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 6.18 0.03% 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%

JATU 265.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 5.28 0.03% 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%

TBL 9,540.00 -0.83% 10,690.00 7,060.00 12.10% 1,567.32 2,814.83 14.43% 0 0.00% 687.12 13.88 1,755.37 5.43 39.14%

TCC 11,410.00 3.73% 16,660.00 9,750.00 11.86% 4,659.73 1,141.00 5.85% 0 0.00% 1,297.95 8.79 2,321.00 4.92 55.92%

TCCL 3,400.00 3.03% 3,600.00 1,680.00 41.67% 6,300.42 649.44 3.33% 0 0.00% -20.77 -163.67 273.40 12.44 0.00%

TOL 1,210.00 19.80% 1,270.00 670.00 17.48% 33.16 69.58 0.36% 0 0.00% 105.99 11.42 550.25 2.20 19.26%

TPCC 6,020.00 -2.11% 6,300.00 3,700.00 -2.43% 2,648.12 1,083.14 5.55% 0 0.00% 204.48 29.44 1,409.57 4.27 14.51%

TTP 500.00 13.64% 520.00 120.00 28.21% 18.83 47.53 0.24% 0 0.00% -45.94 -10.88 7.71 64.85 0.00%

PAL 325.00 16.07% 400.00 160.00 22.64% 20.72 52.15 0.27% 0 0.00% 39.64 8.20 -3,264.90 -0.10 -1.21%

SWIS 3,200.00 0.00% 3,500.00 1,000.00 40.35% 189.98 115.20 0.59% 0 0.00% 143.31 22.33 1,068.81 2.99 13.41%

VODA 995.00 12.43% 1,020.00 475.00 51.91% 1,216.16 2,228.80 11.43% 0 0.00% 40.18 24.76 407.52 2.44 9.86%

SWALA 450.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 47.79 0.25% 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Tanzania Share Index 
(TSI) 7,209.95 9.12% 7,209.95 4,667.69 25.19% 76,554.61 19,504.82 100.00% 0.00 0.00% 1,873.44 9.54 7,395.94 2.42 25.33%

*The dividend figure, Trailing Earnings Figure and Book Value Figure under the Tanzania Share Index Row are in Billions TZS



Equities Market: Sectoral Analysis              23rd January 2026

Banking, Finance and 
Investments 23-Jan-26 Weekly 

Gain/Loss
52-Week 

High 52-Week Low YTD Change
Weekly 

Turnover in 
Mlns TZS

Market Cap 
in Blns TZS

Weight to 
Domestic 

Market Cap

Dividend Per 
Share

Dividend 
Yield

Trailing 12 
Months EPS P/E Ratio Book Value 

per Share P/B Ratio ROE

AFRIPRISE 815.00 69.79% 820.00 200.00 64.65% 1,712.53 119.02 0.61% 0.00 0.00% 37.31 21.84 426.28 1.91 8.75%

CRDB 2,120.00 19.77% 2,160.00 660.00 38.56% 45,756.29 5,537.10 28.39% 0.00 0.00% 253.59 8.36 976.50 2.17 25.97%

DCB 425.00 54.55% 470.00 115.00 77.08% 918.63 81.42 0.42% 0.00 0.00% 3.08 138.00 179.64 2.37 1.71%

DSE 7,180.00 -3.75% 7,800.00 2,200.00 0.42% 843.45 171.06 0.88% 0.00 0.00% 253.37 28.34 1,428.69 5.03 17.73%

MBP 3,040.00 60.85% 3,200.00 300.00 302.65% 352.55 91.17 0.47% 0.00 0.00% 90.67 33.53 829.04 3.67 10.94%

MCB 685.00 38.38% 695.00 200.00 48.91% 19.80 42.35 0.22% 0.00 0.00% 3.01 227.69 273.29 2.51 1.10%

MKCB 4,930.00 -10.36% 5,620.00 500.00 81.92% 172.53 116.13 0.60% 0.00 0.00% 489.49 10.07 2,040.42 2.42 23.99%

MUCOBA 540.00 33.33% 550.00 330.00 31.71% 2.06 17.64 0.09% 0.00 0.00% -0.70 -766.95 110.42 4.89 0.00%

NICO 3,780.00 26.42% 4,000.00 530.00 101.06% 897.24 233.02 1.19% 0.00 0.00% 180.67 20.92 3,669.95 1.03 4.92%

NMB 9,670.00 6.03% 9,710.00 5,500.00 14.98% 9,225.09 4,835.00 24.79% 0.00 0.00% 1,422.49 6.80 5,779.13 1.67 24.61%

Banks, Finance & 
Investment Index (BI) 14,030.47 13.59% 14,030.47 5,909.69 28.72% 59,900.16 11,243.89 57.65% 0.00 0.00% 1,411.20 7.97 5,890.40 1.91 23.96%

Industrial & Allied 23-Jan-26 Weekly 
Gain/Loss

52-Week 
High 52-Week Low YTD Change

Weekly 
Turnover in 

Mlns TZS

Market Cap 
in Blns TZS

Weight to 
Domestic 

Market Cap

Dividend Per 
Share

Dividend 
Yield

Trailing 12 
Months EPS P/E Ratio Book Value 

per Share P/B Ratio ROE

TBL 9,540.00 -0.83% 10,690.00 7,060.00 12.10% 1,567.32 2,814.83 14.43% 0.00 0.00% 687.12 13.88 1,755.37 5.43 39.14%

TCC 11,410.00 3.73% 16,660.00 9,750.00 11.86% 4,659.73 1,141.00 5.85% 0.00 0.00% 1,297.95 8.79 2,321.00 4.92 55.92%

TCCL 3,400.00 3.03% 3,600.00 1,680.00 41.67% 6,300.42 649.44 3.33% 0.00 0.00% -20.77 -163.67 273.40 12.44 0.00%

TOL 1,210.00 19.80% 1,270.00 670.00 17.48% 33.16 69.58 0.36% 0.00 0.00% 105.99 11.42 550.25 2.20 19.26%

TPCC 6,020.00 -2.11% 6,300.00 3,700.00 -2.43% 2,648.12 1,083.14 5.55% 0.00 0.00% 204.48 29.44 1,409.57 4.27 14.51%

TTP 500.00 13.64% 520.00 120.00 28.21% 18.83 47.53 0.24% 0.00 0.00% -45.94 -10.88 7.71 64.85 0.00%
Industrial & Allied Index 

(IA) 4,802.39 0.52% 5,351.26 4,025.22 11.72% 15,227.58 5,805.53 29.76% 0.00 0.00% 367.08 15.82 1,088.24 5.33 33.73%

Consumer Services 23-Jan-26 Weekly 
Gain/Loss

52-Week 
High

52-Week 
Low YTD Change

Weekly 
Turnover in 

Mlns TZS

Market Cap 
in Blns TZS

Weight to 
Domestic 

Market Cap

Dividend 
Per Share

Dividend 
Yield

Trailing 12 
Months EPS P/E Ratio Book Value 

per Share P/B Ratio ROE

PAL 325.00 16.07% 400.00 160.00 22.64% 20.72 52.15 0.27% 0.00 0.00% 39.64 8.20 -3,264.90 -0.10 -1.21%

SWIS 3,200.00 0.00% 3,500.00 1,000.00 40.35% 189.98 115.20 0.59% 0.00 0.00% 143.31 22.33 1,068.81 2.99 13.41%

VODA 995.00 12.43% 1,020.00 475.00 51.91% 1,216.16 2,228.80 11.43% 0.00 0.00% 40.18 24.76 407.52 2.44 9.86%
Commercial Services 

(CS) 2,838.19 11.84% 2,838.19 1,405.91 50.53% 1,426.86 2,396.15 12.28% 0.00 0.00% 101.52 23.60 427.40 5.61 23.75%

*The dividend figures, Trailing Earnings Figures and Book Value Figures under the Banks, Finance and Investment Index (BI), Industrial  and Allied (IA) and Commercial Services (CS) Rows are in Billions TZS


